2020 XMAS Diamond Harbour
Course Results

Red (56)

Place
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Name

Greig Hamilton
Felix Hunt

Michael Smithson
Alistair Cory-Wright
Chad Harrison
Martin Freeman
Kaia Joergensen
Sara Prince

Tim Wright

Juliet Freeman
Anna Babington
Jake van Keulen
Boris De Bouck
Phoebe Hunt
Katherine Babington
Peter Cleary

Sarah Wright
James Wright
David Wright
Dave Armstrong
Tyler McCavitt
Bruce Steven

Alan Moore
Angus Steven

lona Powell
Alister Metherell
Alexandra Riddle
Katie Smithson
Christina Freeman
Clare McLennan
Vivienne Prince
Fiona Vetcher
Jonathan Hunt
Emily Harrison

lan Harrison

Daisy York

Joshua Jones
William Steel
Jocelyn Thrower
James Shulmeister
Sue Cooke
Andrew McGowan
Tracey & Jacqui O ZZ Hire
Kathrin Mueller
Ken Livingston
Simon Wing

Club
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
NONE
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
HV
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
NONE
NONE
PAPO

Cc™M

PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO

PAPO
PAPO

3.8 km
Time
32:09
32:21
34:01
34:46
35:42
39:01
39:05
39:07
39:09
39:40
39:40
40:00
40:35
41:10
41:54
43:29
44:24
44:52
45:10
47:29
47:33
49:13
49:17
50:50
52:28
53:02
53:07
53:21
53:44
56:17
57:25
1:00:16
1:01:24
1:.02:17
1:02:50
1:03:02
1:03:17
1:06:36
1:06:56
1:09:27
1:10:19
1:11:57
1:12:44
1:18:04
1:18:07
1:21:40

6-Dec-20

30 Controls
Diff

+0:12
+1:52
+2:37
+3:33
+6:52
+6:56
+6:58
+7:00
+7:31
+7:31
+7:51
+8:26
+9:01
+9:45
+11:20
+12:15
+12:43
+13:01
+15:20
+15:24
+17:04
+17:08
+18:41
+20:19
+20:53
+20:58
+21:12
+21:35
+24:08
+25:16
+28:07
+29:15
+30:08
+30:41
+30:53
+31:08
+34:27
+34:47
+37:18
+38:10
+39:48
+40:35
+45:55
+45:58
+49:31



47
48
49
50
51
MP
MP
MP
DNF
DNF

Trish Faulkner

Keith Unsworth

Peter Savage

Lisa Ainley

Karen/Sue Jorgensen/Petrie
Jean Cory-Wright

Anne Hunter

Isabella Zinzan

Jan Harrison

Gordon Thrower

Red short (43)

Place
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Name

Jack Vetcher
Toby O'Neill
Jenni Adams
David Wayne
Nicholas Freeman
Rob Wayne
Trevor Batin
Joshua Jones
Scott Babington
Richard Smith
Leo O'Neill
Graeme Read
Josie Boland
Greg Bristow
Vivien Bloor
Thomas Zinzan
Kate Salmon
Alice Vetcher
Anna Wright
Melanie Brigden
Caroline Diprose
David Pugh-Williams
Emma Wilson
Peter Dickie
David Wall

Lisa Chubb
Melisa Zinzan
Frances Wall
Jenny Calder
Hannah Watt
Sarah Steel

Kyla Moore

Cara, Calum & Skye ZZ Hire
Tracey & Jacqui O
Linda Wright
Pete Douglas
Julia Moore
Jocelyn Douglas

PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO

PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO

Club

PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO

PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO

PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
CM

PAPO

NONE

PAPO

PAPO
PAPO

1:25:56
1:26:14
1:28:45
1:31:31
1:41:06

1.9 km
Time
22:04
23:56
24:49
24:54
27:30
27:36
27:40
28:09
28:18
28:25
29:35
29:43
30:55
32:08
32:30
32:50
33:38
34:17
34:21
34:36
35:27
35:37
37:32
38:03
40:22
44:07
46:19
48:21
51:19
53:47
55:27
58:07
58:48
59:53
1:00:59
1:.02:11
1:03:59
1:13:23

+53:47
+54:05
+56:36
+59:22
+1:08:57

18 Controls
Diff

+1:52
+2:45
+2:50
+5:26
+5:32
+5:36
+6:05
+6:14
+6:21
+7:31
+7:39
+8:51
+10:04
+10:26
+10:46
+11:34
+12:13
+12:17
+12:32
+13:23
+13:33
+15:28
+15:59
+18:18
+22:03
+24:15
+26:17
+29:15
+31:43
+33:23
+36:03
+36:44
+37:49
+38:55
+40:07
+41:55
+51:19



39
40
MP
MP
DNF

John Calder

Liz Wyllie

William MacManus
Clemence Rolin
Emily Watt

White (14)

Place
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Name

Hamish Zinzan
Milly Leech

Tor Prince

Caleb Jones
Jeremy Freeman
Elsa Leech
Samuel Moore
Cormac Hamilton
Linnea Scott
Ebba Hamilton
Cailtyn Thrower
Caleb Johnstone
Lucie De Bouck
Alma Smithson

Yellow (24)

Place
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Name

Joshua Jones
Anna Wright
Greta Prince
Torun Joergensen
Ned O'Neill

Emily Watt

Alice Vetcher
Hannah Watt

Arabella and Enzo Sanders

Annabel Diprose
James Diprose
Evie Wilson
Milly Leech
Pamela Dwyer
Kerri Batin

Elsa Leech
Samuel Moore
David Watt
Caleb Jones
Ethan Harrison
Barnaby O'Neill
Sara&lona Harrison
The Moranos
William Thrower

Abbreviations:

PAPO
NONE

PAPO
PAPO

Club

PAPO
NONE
PAPO

PAPO
NONE
NONE
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO

Club

PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
PAPO
NONE
NONE
PAPO

NONE
NONE

PAPO
NONE

PAPO

1:16:30
1:19:33

0.7 km

0.9 km

Time
8:13
8:44
9:07

11:14
13:03
13:10
13:15
16:07
16:52
18:03
19:33
21:50
21:53
40:21

Time
8:47
9:39
9:51
9:57

11:40
11:58
12:05
12:10
14:03
14:11
15:15
16:45
20:44
21:56
22:07
22:28
22:34
23:45
23:57
25:12
26:16

+54:26
+57:29

12 Controls
Diff

+0:31
+0:54
+3:01
+4:50
+4:57
+5:02
+7:54
+8:39
+9:50
+11:20
+13:37
+13:40
+32:08

11 Controls
Diff

+0:52
+1:04
+1:10
+2:53
+3:11
+3:18
+3:23
+5:16
+5:24
+6:28
+7:58
+11:57
+13:09
+13:20
+13:41
+13:47
+14:58
+15:10
+16:25
+17:29



MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.
DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).





